
January 5, 2026 NAKAYAMA 9R HATSUAKANE SHO

NAKAYAMA
9

Post Time

 14:35
9R HATSUAKANE SHO
MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   15,800   6,300   4,000   2,400   1,580

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      301      86      43                

Total       (1000Yen)   16,101   6,386   4,043   2,400   1,580
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Reach the Crown G4 62 23,100,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.1.1 1800 1.0.1.2 Nov 15/25 69 5TOKYO3 Oct 5/25 69 4TOKYO2 Aug 16/25 72 2NIIGATA7 Jun 15/25 55 3TOKYO4 May 31/25 53 2TOKYO11

Grace the Crown(JPN)
Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 1.1.0.4 1400 0.0.0.0 MIURA TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win SENAMIONSEN TOK 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.1.0.4 12th /16 No. 4 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 9 Fav. 2 4th /13 No.12 Fav. 3 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 2 4th /10 No. 4 Fav. 9

1 1 5 Kitten's Grace Bay Hiroyuki Uehara NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 504 +8 T Kowata 57.0 496 -6 T Kowata 56.0 502 -6 T Kowata 55.0 508 +2 T Kowata 55.0 506 0 K Nagahama 55.0
(Special Week) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 1.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:35.8 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:35.9

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 2.1.1.6 ALLD 2.1.1.6 ------------12-- 13-12 36.5F 35.7-36.7 6-6 36.1F 35.9-36.7 9-7-7 37.6F 37.2-37.1 4-3 35.9F 34.9-36.1 8-10 36.0F 34.6-36.3
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 1 0 0 Lofty Story(JPN)(1.3) Fariza(JPN)(0.0) Pikapika Thunder(J(0.9) Kunino Happy(JPN)(-0.3) Le Grand Vent(JPN)(0.4)
Rulership H6 49 28,980,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.4 Nov 15/25 58 3FUKUSHIMA3 Aug 17/25 61 1SAPPORO8 Jul 5/25 62 1HAKODATE7 Jun 15/25 62 1HAKODATE2 Apr 27/25 57 1FUKUSHIMA6

Natural River(JPN) Jun Takada TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.5 NISHIGO TOKUBET 2-Win AKANKO TOKUBETS 2-Win TAPPIZAKI TOKUB 2-Win TSUGARUKAIKYO T 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto FUKD 1.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /15 No.11 Fav.11 13th /14 No.11 Fav.12 10th /14 No. 8 Fav.13 10th /14 No. 5 Fav. 4 1st /14 No.13 Fav. 4

2 2 Shinano Neige Bay Takatoshi Miyaji NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 2.0.2.11 486 +8 A Tomita 54.0 478 -6 A Saito 58.0 484 +4 Y Fujioka 58.0 480 +6 H Yoshida 55.0 474 -2 K Ogino 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.3 WETD 0.0.0.5 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.5 2600m Turf Good 2:46.9 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:44.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.4

Oiwake Farm Total 2.1.3.23 ALLD 2.1.2.21 ------------ 8-- 12-11-11 37.8F 30.8-37.1 8-12-13 38.7F 37.7-36.6 14-13-13 37.0F 29.3-37.3 8-10-9 37.4F 30.2-37.7 6-5-4 37.9F 30.5-38.5
Haruya Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.2 6 W 0 0 0 1 T O Ruby(JPN)(1.6) Rex Novus(JPN)(3.7) Dubai Blues(JPN)(1.3) Tamamo Plumeria(JP(1.1) Cours Scelta(JPN)(-0.1)
Sinister Minister M5 48 22,794,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.1.0 1800 0.1.1.0 Nov 9/25 61 3FUKUSHIMA2 Jun 28/25 64 2FUKUSHIMA1 Apr 26/25 57 1FUKUSHIMA5 Apr 12/25 42 1FUKUSHIMA1 May 25/24 48 2TOKYO11

O K Birdie(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 KAHOKU SHIMPO H 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 2.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.2 14th /15 No. 1 Fav. 1 1st /15 No.11 Fav. 5 4th /13 No. 4 Fav. 4 10th /14 No. 4 Fav. 1 8th /13 No. 8 Fav. 1

3 3 Seraphin Bay Ikuo Aizawa NIGD 0.1.0.0 1700 2.0.0.3 464 +6 R Yokoyama 56.0 458 +14 R Yokoyama 55.0 444 0 R Yokoyama 55.0 444 +10 R Yokoyama 55.0 434 +6 R Yokoyama 54.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:44.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.9 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.9

Miyoshi Bokujo Total 2.1.1.5 ALLD 2.1.1.5 ---------------- 12-11-13 39.1F 30.1-37.8 2-1-1 37.2F 29.7-37.2 2-2-2 39.0F 30.8-38.2 2-2-2 41.0F 30.2-39.2 4-4 37.7F 34.8-36.8
Ken Ono <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Arena Palacio(JPN)(2.4) Heliotrope(JPN)(-1.1) Muscle Back(JPN)(0.8) Fine Topaz(JPN)(1.9) Tokai Poire(JPN)(1.3)
Red Falx C4 55 19,200,000 Yen NAKD 2.1.1.2 1800 2.1.1.4 Dec 21/25 63 5HANSHIN6 Nov 29/25 62 5TOKYO7 Sep 7/25 62 4NAKAYAMA2 Aug 10/25 52 3CHUKYO6 May 3/25 50 1NIIGATA1

Rhomphaia(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win WARABI SHO 1-Win
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 10th /15 No.13 Fav.11 12th /16 No. 6 Fav.12 1st /15 No.14 Fav. 3 5th /13 No.10 Fav. 8 12th /15 No. 6 Fav.10

4 4 Zero Karano Kiseki Grey Tomohito Ozeki NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 482 +2 S Yoshimura 57.0 480 +4 Y Tannai 56.0 476 -10 K Tosaki 55.0 486 +16 D Sasaki 55.0 470 -4 A Saito 57.0
(Swept Overboard) Four Seasons 1.1.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.4 2100m Dirt Stand 2:12.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.1 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.2

Hidenori Kimura Total 2.1.1.7 ALLD 2.1.1.7 --10----12------ 15-15-15 37.9F 36.1-37.4 12-11-13 38.6F 30.7-37.7 7-4-4 38.3F 36.4-38.9 9-11-11 37.5F 30.9-38.3 13-13-12 38.3F 37.2-37.3
Hiroo Race Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 1 0 Del Avar(USA)(2.0) Vanargand(JPN)(2.1) Heliotrope(JPN)(0.0) Meikei Rosetta(JPN(1.1) Buggy Whip(JPN)(2.4)
Le Vent Se Leve C4 67 29,895,000 Yen NAKD 1.4.0.0 1800 1.4.0.0 Jul 5/25 68 1HAKODATE7 Jun 21/25 67 1HAKODATE3 Apr 20/25 64 3NAKAYAMA8 Mar 2/25 55 2NAKAYAMA2 Jan 12/25 69 1NAKAYAMA4

Sum Shine(JPN) Kazuo Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 TAPPIZAKI TOKUB 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 3rd /14 No. 4 Fav. 1 1st /8 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No. 9 Fav. 4 2nd /16 No.15 Fav. 1 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 1

5 5 2 Harmattan Bay Shintaro Suzuki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.0.1.0 478 -2 K Yokoyama 55.0 480 +8 K Yokoyama 55.0 472 -4 K Yokoyama 57.0 476 -6 K Yokoyama 57.0 482 -2 T Marquand 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:43.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.2

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 2.4.1.2 ALLD 2.4.1.1 ---------------- 1-1-1 37.5F 29.3-37.3 1-1-1 35.9F 30.5-35.9 13-9-4 36.6F 36.6-37.5 6-2-2 38.5F 37.3-38.1 1-1-1 38.8F 37.0-38.8
Kazuhiro Ito <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 1 0 0 Dubai Blues(JPN)(0.2) Risee Noir(JPN)(-1.0) Narukami(JPN)(0.1) Amazing(JPN)(0.4) Haruno Arashi(JPN)(-1.5)
Drefong M5 72 19,540,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.3 1800 1.0.0.1 Dec 6/25 76 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 15/25 65 3FUKUSHIMA3 Oct 18/25 61 4NIIGATA1 Sep 14/25 1 4NAKAYAMA4 Aug 24/25 52 2SAPPORO2

Symboli Noel(JPN) Yutaka Yoshida TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 3.0.0.2 KASHIMA TOKUBET 2-Win NISHIGO TOKUBET 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.1 5th /12 No. 5 Fav. 7 3rd /15 No.13 Fav. 9 1st /14 No. 7 Fav. 9 ER /15 No. 2 Fav. 0 3rd /11 No. 5 Fav. 7

5 6 4 Dantsu Pendant Bay Minoru Tsuchida NIGD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.3.3 512 +8 Y Yoshida 56.0 504 -4 Y Yoshida 52.0 508 -2 K Kikuzawa 56.0 504 -6 K Yokoyama 56.0 510 +4 K Yokoyama 56.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 2.0.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.6 1800m Dirt Good 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.8

Symboli Stud Total 6.0.3.14 ALLD 6.0.3.11 ------ 5---- 3-- 8-9-7 38.1F 37.4-38.5 10-11-8 36.7F 30.8-37.1 13-9-8 37.9F 36.2-38.9 37.3-36.9 10-10-8 37.6F 30.5-38.7
Yuto Taniguchi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 3 W 2 0 2 1 Brutus(JPN)(0.4) T O Ruby(JPN)(0.6) Rouge Marrone(JPN)(-0.1) Empress Flame(JPN)(1.2)
Asia Express G5 50 40,898,000 Yen NAKD 1.1.1.3 1800 2.1.1.4 Oct 11/25 65 4TOKYO3 Sep 15/25 74 4NAKAYAMA5 Jul 26/25 74 2NIIGATA1 Jun 28/25 66 2FUKUSHIMA1 Jun 14/25 77 3TOKYO3

Raijimmaru(JPN) Hatsuya Kowata TKOD 0.2.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 HIGASHIMURAYAMA 2-Win NOKOGIRIYAMA TO 2-Win KIRINZAN TOKUBE 2-Win IWAKI TOKUBETSU 2-Win HINO TOKUBETSU 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.1.0.1 14th /16 No. 5 Fav. 6 4th /11 No. 1 Fav. 4 6th /15 No.12 Fav. 4 4th /14 No. 1 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 9 Fav. 2

6 7 La La et Clairizet Chestnut Masahiro Takeuchi NIGD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 532 -2 A Tsumura 58.0 534 +8 A Tsumura 58.0 526 0 K Tosaki 58.0 526 0 A Tsumura 58.0 526 -6 A Tsumura 58.0
(Henny Hughes) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.1.1 2000 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Good 2:14.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.9 2100m Dirt Stand 2:10.9

Shimokobe Farm Total 2.3.1.7 ALLD 2.3.1.7 ---------------- 6-5-3 40.0F 31.4-37.2 1-1-2 39.4F 36.4-37.6 3-3-4 38.2F 37.8-37.2 12-6-6 38.6F 30.2-36.8 1-1-1 37.9F 30.8-37.8
Kakamucho Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 2 0 2 Champagne Pop(JPN)(3.2) Realize Camion(JPN(1.8) Crown Sienta(JPN)(1.3) Narukami(JPN)(2.7) Not Enough(JPN)(0.1)
Drefong H5 63 21,130,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.2 1800 0.1.0.3 Oct 25/25 73 4NIIGATA3 Sep 28/25 76 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 7/25 72 2SAPPORO6 Jul 26/25 72 1SAPPORO1 Jul 13/25 62 1HAKODATE10

I Will(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.0 SUGANADAKE TOKU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win ASAHIKAWA TOKUB 2-Win SOEN TOKUBETSU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.3 8th /15 No.10 Fav. 7 2nd /16 No.11 Fav.12 8th /14 No. 1 Fav. 8 6th /14 No. 1 Fav. 6 1st /12 No.11 Fav. 4

6 8 3 Julie Heart's Bay Noboru Takagi NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 2.1.0.4 514 +2 K Nishizuka 58.0 512 -6 Y Tannai 58.0 518 +6 Y Shibata 58.0 512 -8 D Sasaki 58.0 520 +4 S Hamanaka 58.0
(Gio Ponti) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.0 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.3

Okada Stud Total 2.2.0.12 ALLD 2.2.0.10 ---------------- 8-7-8 37.7F 35.9-36.7 7-6-6 37.7F 35.9-38.5 9-8-7 37.8F 30.0-37.5 3-3-3 37.4F 30.8-36.5 8-6-5 37.0F 30.4-37.4
G Riviere･Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Ask Stein(JPN)(1.8) Chuwa Kris S(JPN)(0.1) Tosen Saudade(JPN)(1.1) Wide Blizzard(JPN)(1.1) Ho O Barolo(JPN)(-0.1)
Copano Rickey H7 51 27,400,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.15 1800 1.1.0.22 Dec 6/25 58 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 2/25 71 4TOKYO11 Oct 19/25 68 4TOKYO7 Jun 15/25 70 3TOKYO4 May 18/25 65 2TOKYO8

Saimon Soran(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOD 0.0.0.10 1400 0.0.0.0 KASHIMA TOKUBET 2-Win KIYOSATO TOKUBE 2-Win SAIKO TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win OME TOKUBETSU 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 1.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.10 12th /12 No. 9 Fav.12 9th /13 No. 1 Fav.11 11th /13 No.11 Fav.13 10th /16 No. 8 Fav. 9 4th /16 No. 2 Fav.12

7 9 Presence Woman Chestnut Kazuhiro Seishi NIGD 1.0.0.7 1700 1.0.0.2 492 +2 S Ishibashi 58.0 490 +2 Y Hara 58.0 488 -2 Y Hara 58.0 490 0 Y Yoshida 58.0 490 +4 Y Yoshida 54.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.7 WETD 0.0.0.7 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.3 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:38.2 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.2 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:36.2 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:35.6

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 2.1.0.34 ALLD 2.1.0.34 ------12-------- 3-3-7 41.3F 37.4-38.5 7-7 36.1F 36.4-36.0 12-12 36.6F 35.5-36.3 10-11 36.4F 35.2-35.6 8-5 35.8F 34.1-36.2
Akinori Sawada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 1 0 7 Brutus(JPN)(3.1) Rossiniana(USA)(0.8) Coeur Blanc(JPN)(1.7) Le Grand Vent(JPN)(1.8) Ogino Kaname(JPN)(0.8)
To the World G6 50 17,830,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.3.1.3 Dec 11/25 40  Funabashi Nov 8/25 60 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 25/25 56 4NIIGATA3 Sep 20/25 53 4NAKAYAMA6 Aug 31/25 64 3NIIGATA4

Sezan World(JPN) Shuto Kobayashi TKOD 0.1.0.2 1400 3.4.0.2 FUESUFURUBU-TSU  B2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win HYOKO TOKUBETSU 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.1 1st /14 No. 8 Fav. 9 7th /16 No.15 Fav.14 9th /15 No. 8 Fav.14 16th /18 No. 4 Fav. 9 6th /11 No.10 Fav. 8

7 10 Dear Tasty Dark Bay Toshihiro Ebina NIGD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.2 507 +7 A Harita 57.0 500 +6 S Kobayashi 58.0 494 +6 S Kobayashi 58.0 488 +8 T Endo 55.0 480 -2 S Kobayashi 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 2.4.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.1.1.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.2 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.4

Yamaoka Stud Farm Total 4.10.2.16 ALLD 4.10.2.11 ------ 1-------- 7-6-5 39.7F 36.7-40.6 9-9-6 35.7F 34.9-35.6 13-13 34.3F 36.0-33.8 16-17-16 35.1F 35.9-35.0 7-7-5 35.9F 35.6-35.5
Koichi Seyama <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.5 3 W 0 1 0 1 Train the Mind(JPN(-0.1) Vaselina(JPN)(0.9) Con Forza(JPN)(1.2) Layered Red(JPN)(1.7) Triple Cork(JPN)(0.8)
Kitten's Joy C4 59 16,810,000 Yen NAKD 1.1.0.1 1800 1.1.0.2 Nov 15/25 48 3FUKUSHIMA3 Jun 11/25 84  Ohi Apr 29/25 64  Ohi Mar 26/25 87  Ohi Mar 2/25 58 2NAKAYAMA2

Amazing(JPN) Hironobu Tanabe TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 NISHIGO TOKUBET 2-Win TOKYO DERBY  G1 HANEDA HAI  G1 KEHINSAKAZUKI  G2 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho FUKD 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /15 No. 2 Fav. 1 9th /16 No. 1 Fav. 5 5th /15 No. 5 Fav. 6 5th /14 No. 7 Fav. 4 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 4

8 11 Surreptitious Chestnut Eiji Nakadate NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 1.0.0.2 498 +14 K Ogino 55.0 484 +5 H Tanabe 57.0 479 -5 H Tanabe 57.0 484 +4 H Tanabe 56.0 480 +2 H Tanabe 57.0
(El Prado) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.4 2000m Dirt Slopp 2:07.7 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:54.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.9

Hamamoto Bokujo Total 2.1.0.6 ALLD 2.1.0.6 ------------14-- 4-8-13 39.8F 30.8-37.1 8-7-7 39.2F 36.2-37.1 4-4-5 38.9F 37.7-37.2 2-2-3 39.9F 36.8-37.6 1-1-1 38.1F 37.3-38.1
Hiroshi Hatasa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 1 0 0 0 T O Ruby(JPN)(3.5) Natural Rise(JPN)(3.9) Natural Rise(JPN)(2.4) Natural Rise(JPN)(2.5) Sum Shine(JPN)(-0.4)
Henny Hughes C4 88 46,405,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Nov 15/25 77 5TOKYO3 Oct 19/25 78 4TOKYO7 Aug 10/25 100 2NIIGATA6 Jun 8/25 81 3TOKYO2 May 10/25 99 2TOKYO5

Sanono Wonder(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOD 1.2.4.1 1400 0.0.0.2 MIURA TOKUBETSU 2-Win SAIKO TOKUBETSU 2-Win LEOPARD STAKES  G3 KOGANEI TOKUBET 2-Win SEIRYU STAKES OPN
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.2.4.0 3rd /16 No.12 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 8 Fav. 1 5th /15 No. 8 Fav. 9 2nd /14 No.12 Fav. 1 3rd /11 No. 1 Fav. 5

8 12 1 Praetorian Bay Toru Kurita NIGD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 522 -2 K Tosaki 57.0 524 +4 K Tosaki 56.0 520 +4 T Ono 57.0 516 +2 K Yokoyama 55.0 514 -6 K Yokoyama 57.0
(Hennessy) Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.1.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.7 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:51.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:36.2 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:35.9

Hoyo Farm Total 2.2.5.3 ALLD 2.2.5.3 ------------ 3-- 10-10 35.7F 35.7-36.7 11-10 35.4F 35.5-36.3 14-14-13 36.4F 35.8-36.9 12-11 35.5F 34.8-36.5 10-10 34.6F 36.2-35.3
Nobuyuki Sano <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Lofty Story(JPN)(0.3) Coeur Blanc(JPN)(0.2) Don in the Mood(JP(0.6) Golden Oscar(JPN)(0.3) Poulsen(USA)(0.3)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.03～2026.01.02）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  82  13  12  12  45 0.159 0.305
 2 Hokko Tarumae 136  13  11   9 103 0.096 0.176
 3 Drefong 152  10  16  13 113 0.066 0.171
 4 New Years Day  63   9   4   6  44 0.143 0.206
 5 Nadal  44   9   4   5  26 0.205 0.295
 6 Rey de Oro  43   9   2   0  32 0.209 0.256
 7 Leontes  68   8   3  11  46 0.118 0.162
 8 Real Impact  65   7   9   3  46 0.108 0.246
 9 Sinister Minister  88   7   7   5  69 0.080 0.159
10 Just a Way  61   7   5   6  43 0.115 0.197
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January 5, 2026 NAKAYAMA 9R HATSUAKANE SHO MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


